SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 13844/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2018 in WRITC No. 21758/1986 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI BAHADUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74651/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74654/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 74651/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 74654/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hilal Haider, Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Dobhai, Adv.

Mr. Bitu Khan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aayushman Vatsayana, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report respondent No.1 is passed away.

The counsel for the petitioner to take steps for filing substitution application in respect of deceased respondent No.1

List the matter after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)