## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13844/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2018 in WRITC No. 21758/1986 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALI BAHADUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74651/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74654/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I.A. No.40372/2022 - SUBSTITUTION FOR RESPONDENT NO.1, IA NO.40373/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, I.A. NO.40374/2022 - SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT, I.A. NO.40375/2022 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATMENT)

Date: 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parmeshwar, AAG (UP), Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv. Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution and application for setting aside abatement is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

List the matter on 07.05.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)