SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13844/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2018 in WRITC No. 21758/1986 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI BAHADUR (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74651/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74654/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. I.A. NO. 206245/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, I.A. NO. 206246/2024 - C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION, I.A. NO. 206247/2024 - SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT, I.A. NO. 206248/2024 - APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT.

Date: 12-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv. Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 206245-48/2024

Delay in setting aside abatement is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

After setting aside the abatement and condoning the delay, application seeking substitution for Respondent No. 1/2 is allowed.

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice to newly impleaded respondents, returnable in eight weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)