SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13844/2021

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI BAHADUR (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74651/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 68163/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 154226/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140973/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 24-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued upon unserved respondent Nos.1/2/1 to 1/2/5 within four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)